

C.S. No.62 of 2005

13.08.2015 Present : Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiffs/applicants.  
Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate for defendants No.2 & 3  
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for defendants No.5 & 6  
Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for defendant No.7

OMP No.82/2015

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the applicants sought time for filing rejoinder. Granted in the ends of justice. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks. Thereafter be listed for consideration.

13<sup>th</sup> August, 2015  
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),  
Judge.