

C.S. No.62 of 2005

04.09.2015 Present : Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiffs/applicants.
Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate for defendants No.2 & 3
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for defendants No.5 & 6
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for defendant No.7

OMP No.82/2015

Application filed under Section 22 of the Sick Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act 1985 read with Section 151 CPC. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of applicants submitted that at this stage he does not press the present application and same be dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh application as per exigency of future circumstances. In view of the above stated facts OMP No.82/2015 is dismissed as withdrawn. OMP No.82 of 2015 is disposed of.

4th September, 2015
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.