

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005

13.01.2017 Present: Mr. Satyan Vaidya, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 5 and 6.

None for other defendants.

OMP No. 12 of 2017

Allowed and disposed of. The report prepared by Mr. Rakesh Bansal is permitted to be taken on record.

OMP No. 13 of 2017

The prayer made in the application is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005

List after the ensuing winter vacations, as prayed for.

January 13, 2017
(priti)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**