

17.4.2017

Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, counsel, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, counsel, for the defendant No. 5 and 6.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, vice counsel, for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, vice counsel for defendant No.7.

Written statement on behalf of defendants

NO. 5 and 6 stands instituted. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs prays for and is granted three weeks time to file replication to the written statement instituted on behalf of defendants No. 5 and 6. The learned vice counsel for defendants No. 2 and 3 submits that the hitherto counsel for the aforesaid defendants stands appointed as APP and hence she is unable to record her appearance on behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3, hence, Court notice be served upon defendants NO. 2 and 3. The Registry of this Court is directed to reflect the name of Shri Vivek Sharma, Advocate, as counsel for the plaintiffs.

17th April, 2017
TM

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge