

CS No. 62 of 2005

27.5.2019 Present: Mr. T. S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendants
No. 5 and 6.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant
No.7.

This Court under order recorded on 6.11.2018, directed the Registry to ensure service upon un-served defendants No. 2 and 3, through court notice, yet, the Registry, has, made insurances, that, the requisite steps be taken by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs, hence for the service of the afore defendants. The afore insurance, on the part of the Registry, is un-called for. Now, court notice be ensured to be served upon un-served defendants No. 2 and 3. List after completion of service upon defendants No.2 and 3, through court notice. In the meanwhile, replication, if any, to the written statement(s) already filed by the defendants concerned, be also filed. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

27th May, 2019
(kck)