

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005

8.11.2019

Present: Mr. T.S Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 and 6.

None for respondent No.7.

Serving agency reports that the office co-defendants No. 2 and 3 is not in operation at the location whereat the serving agency attempted to effect service upon the afore defendants. Hence, as prayed for, the learned counsel for the plaintiffs, is permitted, to, file an appropriate application, seeking therethrough leave of this Court, to, cause service through substituted mode, upon, the afore defendants. The afore application be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

8th November, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.