

CS No. 62 of 2005

4.3.2020

Present: Mr. T. S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate, vice counsel for defendants No. 5 and 6.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for defendant No. 7.

**OMP No. 64 of 2020**

Heard. Without an affirmative order being pronounced upon the instant application, seeking therethrough relief of service, through affixation, being caused upon un-served defendants No. 2 and 3, imperatively given the afore requisite discretion, under, the relevant provisions of the CPC, being exerciseable by the process server concerned, hence is directed to upon the requisite completest steps being taken, within two weeks, hence validly exercise his discretion, in affixing the summons on the outer door of the premises discovered by him, to be inhabited by co-defendants No. 2 and 3, and, also his discovering, vis-a-vis, the afore rather intentionally evading causing of service through ordinary mode, upon them. The afore steps be taken within two weeks. The serving agency concerned is directed to make a report to this Court within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> March, 2020  
(kck)