

09.04.2021 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms.Bhagya Rani, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.
Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent, under instructions, submits that respondent is intending to deposit the amount received, in excess, in her bank account, on transfer from the account of the petitioner. On oral request made on her behalf, she is permitted to deposit the amount within three weeks in the Registry of this Court, which according to her, has been received in excess.

It is also submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that maintenance awarded under Section 125 Cr.P.C. to the son of the couple payable by the petitioner is not being paid/deposited by him for last couple of months.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have complete instructions in this regard.

List for consideration on 11.05.2021.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 9, 2021
(Purohit)