

CS No. 62 of 2005

03.08.2021 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiffs, through Video Conferencing.

None for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Defendants No.4, 5 and 6 are stated to have expired.

None for defendant No.7.

Steps for placing on record the death certificates of defendants No. 5 and 6 and consequential steps on account of death of these defendants have not been taken. Needful be done within two weeks positively.

Fresh steps for service of defendants No. 2 and 3, if not already taken in terms of order dated 4.3.2020, be also taken within two weeks. List after two weeks.

**August 03, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**