

CS No. 62 of 2005

29.09.2021 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiffs.
None for defendants No.2 and 3.
Defendants No. 4, 5 and 6 are stated to have expired.
None for defendant No.7.

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005

Consequential steps on account of death of defendants No. 4, 5 and 6 have not been taken.

On request of learned counsel for plaintiffs, matter is adjourned for four weeks. Process fee for service of defendants No. 2 and 3 has already been filed.. Notices to defendants No.2 and 3, returnable within four weeks, be issued.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs also intends to verify the record about status of defendant No.1. Be verified by next date of hearing.

Registry is also directed to report about status of service of defendant No.1 by next date of hearing.

OMP No. 64 of 2020

Steps for service of defendants No. 2 and 3, in terms of order dated 4.3.2020, are stated and reported to have been taken. Therefore, this application is disposed of in terms of order dated 4.3.2020.

Application stands disposed of.

September 29, 2021
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge