

**HPSEB & another Vs. M/s Pamwi Tissues & others.**

**Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005**

**24.2.2022**

**Present:** Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

None for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Defendants No. 4, 5 and 6 are stated to have expired.

None for defendant No. 7.

**CS No. 62 of 2005 & OMP Nos. 155, 175 of 2006, 322 of 2007, 4366 and 4367 of 2013 and 475 of 2021**

Consequential steps on account of death of defendants No. 4 to 6 have not been taken.

Notice issued to respondents No. 2 and 3 have been received back unserved with the report that addressees were not found at the given address and recently at that place laboratory is reported to be running.

Registry has reported that as Mr.Rahul Mahajan, Advocate had put in appearance on behalf of defendant No. 1, before its actual service on 28.9.2007, therefore, notice was not issued against the said defendant. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that they are making endeavour for collection of documents and information for taking appropriate steps for continuing the proceedings further, including taking consequential steps on account of death of defendants No. 4 to 6. On his request, matter adjourned for four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**24<sup>th</sup> February, 2022**  
(Keshav)