

HPSEB vs. M/s Pamwi Tissues

C.S. No. 62 of 2005

16.08.2023

Present: Mr. Sanjay Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

None for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Defendants No. 4, 5 & 6 are stated to have died.

Mr. Chandresh Pal, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for defendant No.7.

Consequential steps on account of death of defendants No. 4 to 6 have not been taken. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 12th September, 2023.

August 16, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge