

HPSEB Vs. M/s Pamwi Tissues

Civil Suit No.62 of 2005

07.10.2023 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.
Defendants No.4 to 6, are stated to have been expired.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Neither consequential steps, for bringing on record the legal representatives of defendants No.4 to 6, nor steps for the service of defendants No.2 and 3 have been taken.

Notices, in this case, were ordered to be issued way back on 7.6.2006, however, no steps have been taken till date. In the interest of justice, one exceptional last opportunity is granted to the plaintiffs to comply with order dated 12.09.2023, within a period of six weeks from today, failing which the suit against the above defendants shall stand dismissed.

List on **29th November, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 07, 2023_(ps)