

HPSEB and anr. vs M/s. Pamwi Tissues and ors.

C.S No.62 of 2005

29.11.2023

Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, vice Mr. Ranveer Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No.4 to 6, are stated to have been expired.

Mr. vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Let order dated 7.10.2023 be complied with within a period of 10 days from today, failing which the suit against the above defendants shall stand dismissed, without the indulgence of this Court.

List on 15.12.2023.

November 29, 2023
(mamta)

(Virender Singh)
Judge