

HPSEB & Another Vs. M/s Pamwi Tissues & Others

Civil Suit No.62 of 2005.

05.01.2024

Present: Mr. Ranveer Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No.4 to 7 are stated to have expired.

Ms. Meena Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate for defendant No.7.

In view of notification of the High Court dated 17.8.2023, Order dated 19.12.2023, is modified to the extent that the notices be published against the defendants No.2 and 3, in 'Indian Express (Bombay Edition)', on taking steps within three days from today. Rest of the terms and conditions of the order shall remain the same.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 05, 2024_(ps)