

HPSEB & another Vs. M/s Pamwi Tissues & others

C.S. No. 62 of 2005

27.2.2024 Present: Ms. Sukriti Panwar, Advocate vice Mr. Ranveer Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Suit against defendants No. 4 to 6 have already been dismissed, vide order dated 19.12.203.

Ms.Meena Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Case called. Notices issued against defendants No. 2 and 3 have been received back after due publication. Despite publication of notice, no one has put appearance on behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3. Put up after lunch.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 27, 2024

(kalpana)

27.2.2024 Present: Ms. Sukriti Panwar, Advocate vice Mr. Ranveer Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Suit against defendants No. 4 to 6 have already been dismissed, vide order dated 19.12.203.

Ms. Meena Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Case called again after lunch. None has appearance on behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3. Put up after the list is over.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

February 27, 2024

(kalpana)

27.2.2024 Present: Ms. Sukriti Panwar, Advocate vice Mr. Ranveer Singh, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Suit against defendants No. 4 to 6 have already been dismissed, vide order dated 19.12.2023.

Ms.Meena Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Case called thrice. It is 3 :00 p.m. The entire list is over. Further wait is not justifiable. There is no appearance on behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3. Hence, defendants No. 2 and 3 are proceeded against ex-parte.

List on 5.3.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

February 27, 2024

(kalpana)