

HPSEBL Vs. M/s Pamwi Tissues

C.S. No.62 of 2005

26.03.2024 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No.2 and 3 already *ex parte*.

Suit against defendants No.4 to 6 have already been dismissed vide order dated 19.12.2003.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Admission/denial on behalf of the plaintiffs done. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent No.7, matter is ordered to be listed on **19th April, 2024** before Additional Registrar (Judicial) for admission/denial of the documents.

List before the Court on **23rd April, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 26, 2024_(ps)