

CS-62 of 2005

21.06.2025 Present: Ms. Kaushiki, vice counsel for defendant No. 7.

Steps for summoning PW-1 in terms of order dated 26.09.2024 of learned Registrar (Judicial) are awaited despite opportunity dated 05.05.2025. Steps, if taken during the course of day today, witnesses be summoned for 04.07.2025; the date already fixed.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

21.06.2025

(Vriti)