

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005

04.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjai Sharma and Surinder Kumar, Advocates for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No. 2 and 3 exparte.

Suit against defendants No. 4 to 6 stands dismissed, vide order dated 19.12.2003.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 and 6.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that due to non appearing her name as well as the names of assisting counsel Shri Dhananjai Sharma and Surinder Kumar in the Cause List, she could not take steps so as to bring plaintiff's witnesses to the Court.

Let the name of learned assisting counsel be reflected in the Cause List, henceforth.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiffs, one opportunity is granted for summoning the witnesses for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar Judicial.

Steps be taken within 15 days. Road and diet money be deposited forthwith after taking steps.

Registrar (Judicial)

4th July, 2025
(Pritam)