

**Civil Suit No. 62 of 2005**

13.10.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No. 2 and 3 exparte.

Suit against defendants No. 4 to 6 stands dismissed, vide order dated 19.12.2003.

None for defendants No. 5 and 6.

M. Samridhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

The case is fixed for plaintiffs evidence. As per office report, witness cited at Sl. No.1, is reported to have been died.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that as per Board of Resolution, all the Superintending Engineers are authorized to institute suit in the Courts and she prayed time to take appropriate steps to substitute PW-1, cited in the list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff.

It is further submitted that witness cited at Sl. No.3, who is present today be examined after the plaintiff has been examined as per the mandate of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Let appropriate steps be taken for substituting PW-1. Let the case be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for taking appropriate steps.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(Pritam)