

**HPSEB versus M/s Pamwi Tissues**

**C.S. No. 62 of 2005**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No.2 and 3 already exparte.

Suit against defendants No.4 to 6 has already been dismissed vide order dated 19.12.2003.

Mr. Arahant Mahajan, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for defendant No.7.

As per the order dated 13.10.2025, witness at Sl. No.1 has expired. In view of the request made by learned Senior Counsel, let fresh list of witnesses be filed within a period of two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)